FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

15:40

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

M&G- 13983.00				
To the Commissi	oner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original documents of	or copy thereof.		
 Name of 	f conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Alois SCHEUCH		SCHEUCH GmbH Weierfing 68 A-4970 Aurolzmunster Austria		
Additional name	(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional pame(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature (of conveyance: signment Merger curity Agreement Change of Name her: Correction to Reel/Frame: 015486/0909			
Execution I	Date: December I, 2003			
	tion number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this d	ocument is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent A	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/482,	887			
	Additional numbers at	mached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No		
5. Name a	and address of party to whom correspondence concerning			
document s	should be mailed:			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Name:	John J. Gresens	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Address:	Merchant & Gould P.C. P. O. Box 2903	Mulionzed to be charged to deposit account		
	Minneapolis, MN 55402	 Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 		
Stateme	ent and signature DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
To the l	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original	l document.	<i>!</i>		
Table T. Can	2000 (23 113)	January 11, 2005		
		Signature Date		
Name of Po	erson Signing	Total number of pages including attachments and document: 5		
	Do not deta	ich this portion		
Mail doc	Mail Stop P. O. I	itents and Trademarks Assignments Box 1450 VA 22313-1450		
and Tra	FICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.6(d): I hereby certify that this paper is budernark Office on January 11, 2005.	eing transmitted by facsimile (703.306.5995) to the U.S. Patent		
ivanic.	Sarah Dannecker			

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 015582 FRAME: 0735

482887

FORM F(Ý-159: (Rev. 6-93)	5 <u>-</u>	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE RATENTS ONLY		Γ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0 M&G- 13983.8U	swo Hy	1581.40		TO9 Rec'd PCT/PTO	05 JAN 2004			
To the Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks: Please recon conveying party(ies):	the attached original documents or	2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies):				
	SCHEUCH		SCHEUCH GN WEIE <u>R</u> FING 6					
	06-24-2004	ļ	AUSTRIA	LŹMUNSTER				
			<u>A-4970</u>					
	102776015			1-5-	04			
Additional name	(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ye	3 🔼 No	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) artached? Yes No				
🛛 Ass		r e of Name			·			
Execution I	Date: DECEMBER 1, 2003							
4. Applicat	ion number(s) or patent number	(s):		1000				
If this do	ocument is being filed together	with a new application, th	e execution date of t	he application is:				
A. Patent A	pplication No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	s)				
5. Name ar	nd address of party to whom cor	Additional numbers attac respondence concerning	6. Total number	of applications and patents	involved: 1			
document sl	hould be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Name:	JOHN J. GRESENS		⊠ Enclo	sed				
Address:	Merchant & Gould P.C.		Auth	orized to be charged to dep	osit account			
	P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-090	3	8. Please charge overpayments	any additional fees or cred to our Deposit account nu	it any nber: 13-2725			
01/1 2/2004 CFRE	Y1 00000073 10482887							
02 FC:8021	40.00 80	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE					
	nt and signature:							
To the b	est of my knowledge and belief document	the foregoing information	on is true and correct	and any attached copy is a	true copy of the			
JOHN J. GI	RESENS	MYW		JANUA	ARY 5, 2004			
Name of Pe	rson Signing	(/ // s	ignature Total num	ber of pages including cover sheet, att	Date achments, and document: 2			
<u> </u>			al a carrier					
	Do not detach this portion							
Mail docu	ements to be recorded with required cover	er sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment)	Recordation Services					

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PKZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

FROM-Merchant & Gould

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Alois SCHEUCH of Huberstrasse 10, A-4910 Ried im Innkreis, Austria, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented a certain invention entitled: Method and Device for Cleaning Filters for Dust-Laden Waste Gases for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been designated under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, International Application No: PCT/AT02/00199; filed July 08, 2002.

WHEREAS: **SCHEUCH GmbH** of Weierfing 68, *A-4970 Aurolzmünster, Austria* (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), are desirous of acquiring the entire right in, to and under said invention in the United States and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (USD 1,00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEES the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby convenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further convenants that ASSIGNEES will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal this 1st day of December 2003

Alois SCHEUCH

Witness:

PATENT REEL: 015582 FRAME: 0737

RECORDED: 01/11/2005